
May 2023 

Pray Our Church Makes an Impact Around the World  
In Mark 16:20, the disciples went forth and preached the gospel of Jesus Christ everywhere 

and the Lord was working with them and confirming the words of the gospel with signs. As a 

church going around the world to preach and teach the gospel of Jesus Christ, we by faith 

believe that the Lord will go before us and with us, confirming His words with signs and 

wonders so that the name of God the Father will be glorified. 

 

❖ Pray our Resources Assist with the Process of Gospel Presentations:  

● Monday, May 1 | 1 Peter 4:9-11 - Pray we will be good stewards of the grace and 

resources God gives us and that God’s name may be glorified. 

● Tuesday, May 2 | Ecclesiastes 11:4-8 - Pray for the Lord to help us sow seeds in 

season and out of season. 

● Wednesday, May 3 | 2 Corinthians 9:6 - Pray for the Lord to help us sow generously 

towards the gospel and pray that we will be cheerful givers. 

● Thursday, May 4 | 2 Corinthians 9:10 - Pray that there will be an abundant harvest of 

souls for the kingdom of God. 

● Friday, May 5 | Hebrews 13:20-21 - Pray that the Lord will equip us in everything good 

so we may do His will, working in us what is pleasing in His sight. 

● Saturday, May 6 | James 1:5 - Pray that the Lord will give us wisdom on how to 

manage and invest our resources for kingdom advancement. 

● Sunday, May 7 | Luke 6:38 - Pray that we will be generous givers. Pray for the 

willingness of our members to give to the work of ministry. 

 

❖ Pray for Salvations and Baptisms: 

● Monday, May 8 | Act 4:12 - Let us declare the name of Jesus over our city. Declare 

there is power to save in the name of Jesus. 

● Tuesday, May 9 | John 14:6 - Pray that those who are lost will find Jesus as the way, 

the truth, and the life. 

● Wednesday, May 10 | Matthew 11:28-30 - Pray that people will come and find rest for 

their souls in Christ Jesus. 

● Thursday, May 11 | John 1:4-5 - Pray for Christ to shine in every dark heart. 

● Friday, May 12 | John 10:10 - Pray that people will choose life over death. Pray they will 

choose life in Jesus over the deceitfulness of sin. 

● Saturday, May 13 | Isaiah 43:6 - Pray that the prodigals will hear the voice of the Lord 

calling and return home. 

● Sunday, May 14 | Jeremiah 31:33-34 - Pray that we will see the manifestation of His 

promise in our days. Pray that God will write His laws in the hearts of people and many 

will come to know the Lord. 

 



❖ Pray for Short-Term Mission Trip Opportunities:  

● Monday, May 15 | 2 Thessalonians 3:1 - Pray that the word of the Lord will spread 
rapidly through mission trips. 

● Tuesday, May 16 | Act 22:15 - Pray we will be a true witness to all people of the truth 

that is in Christ Jesus through our mission trips. 

● Wednesday, May 17 | 1 Corinthians 16:9 - Pray for open doors to gospel opportunities 

during mission trips.  Pray against every form of opposition. 

● Thursday, May 18 | Isaiah 55:11-13 - Pray that our mission trips will be fruitful. Pray for 

great testimonies. 

● Friday, May 19 | Isaiah 40:4-5 - Pray that the glory of the Lord will be revealed through 

our mission trips. 

● Saturday, May 20 | Philippians 4:19 - Pray that the Lord will supply all that we need on 

our mission trips. 

● Sunday, May 21 | Isaiah 52:7 - Pray that our mission trips will be a source of joy, 

peace, and hope to those who are lost. 

 

❖ Pray the Holy Spirit Transforms Lives:  

● Monday, May 22 | Romans 12:2 - Pray that the power of the Holy Spirit will transform 

and renew the minds of people. 

● Tuesday, May 23 | Titus 3:4-5 - Pray for the Holy Spirit’s works of regeneration and 

renewal in the lives of people. 

● Wednesday, May 24 | Ephesians 1:17 - As the eyes of understanding are enlightened 

in the knowledge of our Lord, we are transformed. Pray that we will increase in the 

knowledge of Christ. 

● Thursday, May 25 | Galatians 5:16 - Pray for grace to walk in the spirit and by the spirit 

in order to experience the power of the Holy Spirit that changes lives. 

● Friday, May 26 | John 16:7-8 - Our lives are transformed as a result of the Holy Spirit. 

Pray that we will be receptive to the workings of the Holy Spirit in us. 

● Saturday, May 27 | Romans 12:2 - Pray for the Holy Spirit to renew our minds. 

● Sunday, May 28 | Acts 1:8 - Pray for the power of the Holy Spirit to bring transformation 

to lives. 

● Monday, May 29 | John 16:13 - Pray for the Holy Spirit to guide us into all truth.  

● Tuesday, May 30 | 2 Corinthians 3:18 - Pray that as we behold the glory of the Lord we 

will be changed into the glorious image of Christ. 

● Wednesday, May 31 | Micah 6:8 - The Lord has told us what is good and what He 

requires. Pray we act to do justice, to love kindness, and to walk humbly with God. 

 


